
Hallenspielplan  Fürth, Sporthalle Stadeln  ( 230108 )
Hans-Sachs-Str. 30
90765   Fürth

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 03.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

OL MC

MTV Stadeln

HC Forchheim

HV Oberviechtach

HC Forchheim

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

MTV Stadeln

ESV Flügelrad

HV Oberviechtach

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

ESV Flügelrad

ESV Flügelrad

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

MTV Stadeln

ESV Flügelrad

HV Oberviechtach

HC Forchheim

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

HC Forchheim

MTV Stadeln

HV Oberviechtach

15:12

15:17

17:8

18:11

6:17

15:17

13:17

14:9

18:14

12:17

Sa. 10.05.2025 10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

RL MB

RL MB

RL MB

RL MB

RL MB

RL MB

MTV Stadeln

SV München Laim

HC Erlangen II

TSV Simbach

HC Erlangen II

MTV Stadeln

HC Erlangen II

TSV Simbach

SV München Laim

MTV Stadeln

TSV Simbach

SV München Laim

5:28

15:14

29:5

11:24

32:7

24:8

So. 11.05.2025 10:00

10:40

11:30

12:10

13:00

13:40

BZ-OR MD

BZ-OR MD

BZ-OR MD

BZ-OR MD

BZ-OR MD

BZ-OR MD

MTV Stadeln II

JSG Fürther Land II

Tuspo Nürnberg

SG Kernfranken

Tuspo Nürnberg

MTV Stadeln II

Tuspo Nürnberg

SG Kernfranken

JSG Fürther Land II

MTV Stadeln II

SG Kernfranken

JSG Fürther Land II

11:10

6:18

14:6

17:8

5:12

11:7

Sa. 17.05.2025 10:00

10:50

11:40

12:30

13:20

14:10

OL WC

OL WC

OL WC

OL WC

OL WC

OL WC

MTV Stadeln II

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

HBC Nürnberg

DJK Rohrbach

HBC Nürnberg

MTV Stadeln II

HBC Nürnberg

DJK Rohrbach

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

MTV Stadeln II

DJK Rohrbach

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

12:17

11:9

13:14

16:16

26:15

14:10

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 18.05.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

RL WC

RL WC

RL WC

RL WC

RL WC

RL WC

RL WC

RL WC

RL WC

RL WC

MTV Stadeln

SV München Laim

JSG Friedberg-Kissing

SV München Laim

HCD Gröbenzell

MTV Stadeln

ESV 27 Regensbg.

JSG Friedberg-Kissing

HCD Gröbenzell

ESV 27 Regensbg.

ESV 27 Regensbg.

HCD Gröbenzell

MTV Stadeln

ESV 27 Regensbg.

JSG Friedberg-Kissing

SV München Laim

HCD Gröbenzell

SV München Laim

MTV Stadeln

JSG Friedberg-Kissing

4:11

14:7

14:8

11:15

5:10

7:11

15:2

8:18

11:17

21:11

Sa. 24.05.2025 10:00

10:40

11:30

12:10

13:00

13:40

BZ-OR MD

BZ-OR MD

BZ-OR MD

BZ-OR MD

BZ-OR MD

BZ-OR MD

MTV Stadeln II

ESV Flügelrad

JSG Fürther Land III

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

JSG Fürther Land III

MTV Stadeln II

JSG Fürther Land III

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

ESV Flügelrad

MTV Stadeln II

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

ESV Flügelrad

10:3

11:22

5:18

19:2

2:20

9:10

So. 01.06.2025 10:00

10:45

11:30

12:15

13:00

13:45

14:30

15:15

16:00

16:45

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

ÜBOL WC

MTV Stadeln II

TV Michelau

TSV Lohr

TV Michelau

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

MTV Stadeln II

SpVgg Diepersd.

TSV Lohr

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

SpVgg Diepersd.

SpVgg Diepersd.

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

MTV Stadeln II

SpVgg Diepersd.

TSV Lohr

TV Michelau

Nabburg/Schwarzenfeld

TV Michelau

MTV Stadeln II

TSV Lohr

10:7

8:18

6:10

11:15

7:12

16:14

14:12

10:9

18:14

14:9

Do. 04.09.2025 20:30 VE F MTV Stadeln e. V. 1 SG Frankenpower 1 37:15

So. 14.09.2025 11:45 VE F MTV Stadeln e. V. 1 TV Marktsteft 1 39:21



Hallenspielplan  Fürth, Sporthalle Stadeln  ( 230108 )
Hans-Sachs-Str. 30
90765   Fürth

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Fr. 19.09.2025 19:00 RL MA MTV Stadeln HC Erlangen II 27:37

So. 21.09.2025 09:00

12:30

14:30

16:30

18:30

BOL WC

BZL F

OL M

RL F

BZL M

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

TS Coburg

HSG Lauf/Heroldsberg

HSG Lauf/Heroldsberg

FC Bayern München

TSV Roßtal II

25:27

21:24

20:21

38:27

31:28

So. 28.09.2025 10:00

11:30

13:00

14:30

16:00

17:45

BZL WD

BZOL WD

BZL MD

BZOL MD

OL WB

BOL MC

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

ESV Flügelrad

TSV Roßtal

Tuspo Nürnberg

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

HV Oberviechtach

HSC 2000 Coburg II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 04.10.2025 13:00

15:00

17:00

19:00

OL WA

RL MA

OL M

RL F

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

HSG Rednitzgrund

SG DJK Rimpar

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

HaSpo Bayreuth

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 05.10.2025 10:00

11:45

15:30

17:30

19:30

BL wB

OL MB

BZL M

BZK M

BZL F

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln III

MTV Stadeln II

Tuspo Heroldsberg

BHC Königsbr.09

TuS Feuchtwangen

HG Zirndorf II

TSV 46 Nbg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 11.10.2025 13:45

15:45

OL WA

RL MA

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

HSG Pleichach

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

0:0

0:0

So. 12.10.2025 10:30

12:00

13:30

BZL MD

BZOL MD

BZK M

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln IV

SC 04 Schwabach

JSG Fürther Land

TSV Katzwang 05

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 18.10.2025 12:00

13:45

15:45

17:30

19:30

OL MB

BZL F

OL WB

RL F

OL M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

Tuspo Nürnberg

JSG Fürther Land

TSV Vaterstetten

HSG Rödental/Neustadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 19.10.2025 11:30

13:00

16:00

18:00

BZL WD

BZOL WD

BZL M

BZK M

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln III

TSV Wendelstein

JSG Fürther Land

Tuspo Nürnberg

SG Kernfranken II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 25.10.2025 12:30

15:00

17:00

19:00

RL MA

BZL F

OL M

RL F

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

TG Landshut

HC Neust./Aisch

HSV Hochfranken

TSV Herrsching

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 26.10.2025 10:30

12:30

14:30

BL wB

BOL MC

BZK M

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln IV

TSV 04 Feucht

TG Höchberg

TV Gunzenhausen II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 02.11.2025 12:00

14:00

OL WC

BZK M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln IV

JSG Nürnberger Land

TV Büchenbach

0:0

0:0

So. 09.11.2025 16:00 BZK M MTV Stadeln IV SV Rednitzhembach 0:0

Sa. 15.11.2025 14:00

16:00

18:00

OL MB

OL WA

BZL M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

TG Landshut

HBC Nürnberg III

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Fürth, Sporthalle Stadeln  ( 230108 )
Hans-Sachs-Str. 30
90765   Fürth

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 16.11.2025 00:00

10:00

11:30

13:00

14:45

16:30

18:30

BZOL WD

BZL WD

BZOL MD

BOL WC

OL WC

OL WB

BZK M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln III

spielfrei*

Tuspo Nürnberg

HBC Nürnberg

TSV Lohr

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

TV 77 Lauf

HBC Nürnberg IV

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

BZL F

RL MA

RL F

OL M

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

HC Cadolzburg

TSV München-Allach

TSV Schwabmünchen

HC Forchheim

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 23.11.2025 12:30

14:30

16:00

OL WA

BZL MD

BZK M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln IV

SG Helmbrechts/Münchberg

ESV Flügelrad

TV Dietenhofen

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 06.12.2025 17:00

19:00

RL F

OL M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

HT München

TSV Roßtal

0:0

0:0

So. 07.12.2025 10:00

11:30

13:00

14:45

16:30

18:15

BZOL MD

BZL MD

OL WB

BOL MC

OL MB

BZK M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln III

SG Kernfranken

TSV 2000 Rothenburg II

HC Forchheim

SV Michelfeld

SV Michelfeld

TSV Roßtal III

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 14.12.2025 11:30

13:00

14:30

16:15

18:00

BZL WD

BZOL WD

BOL WC

BL wB

BZK M

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln III

HC Neust./Aisch

SC 04 Schwabach

HC Forchheim

TSV Wendelstein

HSG Falkenheim Johannis

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 10.01.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

BZL WD

OL WC

RL MA

OL MB

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

JSG Fürther Land II

HSG Pleichach

SG Kempten-Kottern

TSV Friedberg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 11.01.2026 11:30

13:00

14:30

16:00

18:00

BZOL MD

BZOL WD

BZL MD

OL WA

BZK M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln III

TSV Fischbach

Tuspo Nürnberg

JSG Fürther Land II

HSV Hochfranken

Tuspo Nürnberg II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 17:00

19:00

RL F

OL M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

SV München Laim

HC Erlangen III

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 11:30

13:15

15:15

BOL WC

BZL M

BOL MC

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

SG Frankenpower

HG Ansbach II

HBC Nürnberg

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 11:00 BOL MC MTV Stadeln SG DJK Rimpar II 0:0

So. 25.01.2026 14:15

16:00

18:00

OL WB

BZL F

BZK M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln III

SSG Metten

TSV 2000 Rothenburg

SpVgg Greuther Fürth

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 31.01.2026 11:30

13:00

15:00

17:00

19:00

BZL MD

BZOL MD

RL MA

RL F

OL M

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

HBC Nürnberg II

TSV Roßtal

TSV Ottobeuren

ESV 27 Regensbg. II

TV Marktsteft

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.02.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

BL wB

BZL M

BZK M

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln IV

SC Eltersdorf

TSV Altenberg

SC 04 Schwabach II

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Fürth, Sporthalle Stadeln  ( 230108 )
Hans-Sachs-Str. 30
90765   Fürth

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 07.02.2026 09:30

11:00

12:30

14:15

16:00

BZL WD

BZOL WD

OL WB

BOL WC

OL WC

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

ESV Flügelrad

TSV Roßtal

HSG Pleichach

JSG Fürther Land II

VfL Günzburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.02.2026 14:15

16:15

18:00

OL WA

OL MB

BZK M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln III

HSG Pyrbaum/Seligenporten

HBC Nürnberg

ESV Flügelrad II

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 10:15

12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

BOL MC

RL MA

OL MB

RL F

OL M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

HC Forchheim

SV Anzing

ESV 27 Regensbg.

TSV EBE Forst United

SG Auerbach/Pegnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.03.2026 10:45

12:15

14:00

16:00

BZL MD

BL wB

BZL F

BZK M

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln IV

HC Neust./Aisch

TV Dietenhofen

TSV Wendelstein II

HG Ansbach III

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 11:45

13:30

17:15

BL wB

OL WC

BZL M

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

SG Frankenpower

TSV Schwabmünchen

SpV Mögeldorf

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 08.03.2026 10:00

11:30

13:00

14:30

16:30

BZOL WD

BZL WD

BZOL MD

BOL WC

BZK M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln III

JSG Fürther Land

TSV Wendelstein

HG Ansbach

TV Marktsteft

SpV Mögeldorf II (a.K.)

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 14.03.2026 15:00

17:00

19:00

OL MB

RL F

OL M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

TSV Lengfeld

Mintraching/Neutraubling

SG DJK Rimpar II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 00:00

11:00

BZOL WD

BZL WD

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

spielfrei*

HSG Rednitzgrund

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.03.2026 12:00

13:45

15:30

17:30

OL WC

OL WB

RL MA

OL WA

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

TSV Haunstetten

HBC Nürnberg

TuS Fürstenfeldbruck

HV Oberviechtach

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.03.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

BOL MC

BZL F

BZK M

BZL M

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln II

MTV Stadeln IV

MTV Stadeln II

HSV Bergtheim

HG Ansbach

TSV Weißenburg II (a.K.)

TSV Weißenburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.03.2026 16:30

18:30

OL M

RL F

MTV Stadeln

MTV Stadeln

DJK Waldbüttelbrunn II

HC Sulzb.Rosenb.

0:0

0:0


